(f) All conditions, acts and things required to exist or to be done precedent to the issuance of 

Bond Anticipation Notes, Series 2016, o f  the City of La Vista, Nebraska, in one or more 

series in the aggregate stated principal amount of not to exceed Eleven Million Two 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($11,250,000) pursuant to the Act to provide interim 

financing for portion of the cost of the Project do exist and have been done as required by 

law. 

Section 2. For the purpose of providing interim financing for the costs set out 

in Section 1 pending the issuance of permanent property tax supported sales tax revenue

[...]

bonds or other bonds by the City of La Vista, there shall be and there are hereby ordered 

issued bond anticipation notes of the City of La Vista, Nebraska, to be known as "Bond 

Anticipation Notes, Series 2016" of the aggregate stated principal amount of not to exceed 

Eleven Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($11,250,000) in one or more series 

(herein referred to as the "Notes" or the "notes"), consisting of fully registered notes 

numbered from 1 upwards in the order of issuance, in the denomination of $5,000 each, or 

integral multiples thereof. The Notes shall bear interest at the rates per annum and